Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMCS, Inc.		07/14/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delcam PartMaker Limited	
Street Address:	Talbot Way	
Internal Address:	Small Health Business Park	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	B10 0HJ	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78753879	CONFIG-BY-CLICK
Registration Number:	2078598	PARTMAKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)631-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-631-2491

Email: jmchamberlain@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Duane Morris LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5203

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E5284-1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900055022

Name: Duane Morris LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0375

78753879

365 CH

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5203 Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5203			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Chamberlain		
Signature:	/Jeffrey M. Chamberlain/		
Date:	08/07/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Document#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0376

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, by IMCS, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 540 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 315, Ft. Washington, PA 19034 ("Assignor"), in favor of Delcam PartMaker Limited, a company organized under the laws of England & Wales, with a principal place of business at Talbot Way, Small Heath Business Park, Birmingham B10 0HJ, England ("Assignee"), transfers and assigns from Assignor to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the marks and Federal registrations and applications related thereto described below (the "Marks");

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION OR SERIAL NO. **GRANT OR FILING DATE**

PartMaker | 2,078,598 December 8, 1995 Config-by-Click 78/753,879 November 15, 2005

For good and valuable consideration by Assignce, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the entire business associated with and symbolized by such Marks, the registration thereof and therefor, and any rights of Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Marks, for the use and behoof of Assignce and its successors, assigns or other legal representative and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and imires to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereunto sets its hand, intending to be legally bound.

IMCS, INC.

Date: July 14, 2006

Title: President

OM3\380387.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 08/07/2006